laws and regulations.

2nd Agenda
1.	 Approved allocation of the Company's net profit 

for the fiscal year ended 31 December 2022 as 
per following details:
a.	 50% of normalized net profit after tax and 

minority interest (normalized PATAMI) with the 
amount of Rp551,726,000,000 (five hundred 
fifty-one billion seven hundred twenty-six 
million Rupiah) (rounded) will be distributed to 
shareholders as dividend, equivalent to Rp42 
(forty-two Rupiah) per share.

b.	 Grant authorization and power to Company's 
Board of Directors with substitution rights 
to decide on schedule including terms

[...]

obtain letter of receipt of notification on the 
change of Company’s data from the Minister 
of Law and Human Rights of the Republic of 
Indonesia.

2.	 Allocation on Reserve Fund amounting 
Rp100,000,000 (one hundred million Rupiah); and 

3.	 The remaining of Rp557,613,000,000 (five 
hundred fifty-seven billion six hundred thirteen 
million Rupiah) (rounded) will be recorded as 
Retained Earnings to support the Company's 
business development.

3rd Agenda
1.	 Appointed Public Accounting Firm Tanudiredja, 

Wibisana, Rintis and Partners (member of 
PricewaterhouseCoopers) as the Company

[...]

the Company's  Financial Statement and not a 
criminal offense or a breach of the  prevailing 
laws and regulations.

2nd Agenda
1.	 To approve allocation of the Company's net 

profit for the fiscal year ended 31 December 2021 
as per following buckets:
a.	 50% of normalized net profit or 

Rp552.075.000.000 (five hundred fifty-
two billion seventy-five million Rupiah) 
(rounded) will be distributed to shareholders 
as dividend, equivalent to Rp57 (fifty-one 
Rupiah) per share.

b.	 Granted authorization and power to 
Company's Board of Directors with 
substitution rights to decide on schedule 

including terms and conditions of dividend 
pay-out to shareholders duly eligible based 
on the prevailing regulations

2.	 Allocation on Reserve Fund amounting 
Rp100,000,000 (one hundred million Rupiah); 
and

3.	 The remaining of Rp735.632.000.000 (seven 
hundred thirty-five billion six hundred thirty-
two million Rupiah) (rounded) will be recorded 
as Retained Earnings to support the Company's 
business development.

3rd Agenda
1.	 Appointed Public Accounting Firm Tanudiredja, 

Wibisana, Rintis and Partners (member of 
PricewaterhouseCoopers) as the Company